

ATIMA JINNAH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY LAHORE

Shahra-e-Fatima Jinnah Queen's Road, Lahore-Pakistan Email: controller@fjmu.edu.pk, Ph.042-99203719

## Department of Examinations



Notification No. FJMU/242/23 Dated: 08-07-2023

The Result of **Master of Surgery (IMM)** in the subject of **General Surgery**, First Annual Examination 2022 (Theory & Clinical/ Practical), held in May-June 2023, is declared as under:

Institution	Appeared	Pass	Fail	R.L
Fatima Jinnah Medical University, Lahore.	01	01	00	00

**Note**: An entry appearing in it does not in itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of a proper Certificate/ Degree/ Diploma, which will be issued under the regulation in due course of time.

Data Entry Operator (Prepared by)

<u>Asst. Controller of Examinations</u> (Verified by)

Dy. Controller of Examinations (Master Checked by)

ontroller of E xaminations



FATIMA JINNAH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY LAHORE

Shahra-e-Fatima Jinnah Queen's Road, Lahore-Pakistan Email: controller@fjmu.edu.pk, Ph.042-99203719

The Result of Master of Surgery (IMM) in the subject of General Surgery, First Annual Examination 2022 (Theory & Clinical/ Practical), held in May-June 2023.

Roll No.	Registration No.	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	Marks Obtained (Out of 500)	Result	Component/s Failed
822013	MS/2018-FJMU-0720	Hafiz Ahmad Jalal	Khalid Pervaiz	312	Pass	

## Fatima Jinnah Medical University, Lahore.

## Note:

- (I) The Candidate will have to score 60% aggregated marks in Theory (MCQs & SAQs) with minimum 50% marks each separately will be considered "Pass" in the written part of the Examination and will then be eligible to appear in the clinical TOACS/ OSCE/ Oral Exam.
- (II) The Candidate will have to score 60% aggregated marks in Practical/ Clinical (TOACS/ OSCE/ Oral Exam) with minimum 50% marks each separately will be considered "Pass" in the Practical/ Clinical part of the Examination.

Perpared by : \_\_\_\_\_

Assistant CoE:

Deputy CoE: